PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hiroshi Taira	02/13/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha				
Street Address:	15-1, Naeshiro-cho				
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku				
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	467-8561				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	11276104		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)585-1001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026397735

Email: james.arpin@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: The Warner, Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076376.0190

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James B. Arpin, Reg. No. 33,470

Total Attachments: 1

source=asgn0190SFX3160#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017167 FRAME: 0301

500078303

- 840<u>.</u>00

RECORDED: 02/14/2006

				ASSIGNME	NT'	20056160-01 57NA1A
		(1)	Hiroshi TAIR/	Α	(5)	
Narr	Insert	(2)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)					
	, ,	(4)				
			in considerati	ion of the sum of one dollar	(\$1.00) and other g	ood and valuable considerations paid to not hereby does assign, transfer and se
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER K	OGYO KABUSHIKI KAIS	БНА	
(10) li	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshi	en 467, Jepan		
			(hereinsfter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Am as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any an provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Le Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention know			
(11)	insert Idontification	(11)				
	of Invention such as Title, Case		INKJET RECC	RDING APPARATUS		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Dock	ket No.		
			for which the un	dersigned has (have) execut	ed an application for	patent in the United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Le</u>	4. 13. 200b		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	n Serial Number <u>11</u>	/276,104	(Conf. No. 2636)
	identification for filed applications		filed	Fe	bruary 14	2006
applica any ap Assign claims reexan States full rigi herewi	ations and patents as the 2) The undersigned piloation or continuation ee in every way possible or provisions of the interpretation a grant of a very solution a grant of a very solution a grant of a very solution at the convey the entire inth. 6) The undersigned the convey the entire inthe inthe inthe inthe inthe inthe inthe interpretation and precessery or convey the entire inthe inthe inthe interpretation in the undersignorm and the interest inthe interest inthe interest interest into the interest i	e Asset agreem or di le in or	eignees may deen o(s) to execute a vision thereof, or betaining evidence e(e) to execute a ornal Convention for e(s) to perform a fed States patent by authorize(s) are on(s) to the said at herein assigned by grant(s) the file	in necessary. Il papers necessary in conni- any patent or reissue applica e and going forward with suc- ill papers and documents an- for Protection of Industrial Pra- all affirmative acts which in- t to the Assignee. Ind request(s) the Commission Assignee, as Assignee of the d, and that he has (they have tim of BAKER BOTTS LLP	action with any interfection based thereon, for interference, of perform any act with a perform any act with a perform any act with a performance and a perf	ate assignments in connection with suc- erence which may be declared concerning for the invention, and to cooperate with the hich may be necessary in connection with ements. The obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue of the any and all Letters Patents of the United hereby covenants that he has (they have vill not execute, any agreements in conflic- in this assignment any further identification and Trademark Office for recordation of this
	in witness whereof	, exec	uted by the und	ersigned on the datc(s) op	cosite the undersign	ned name(s).
Da	no Feb. 13	. ఎ	006	Name of Inventor	Idirah J	Tana (SEAL)
Da	ite			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Da	nte			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Da	ite			Name of Inventor	·	(SEAL)
Da				Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Da	ite			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Da	nte	<u>. </u>		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Da	a te			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)

PATENT

REEL: 017167 FRAME: 0302